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Environmental & Local Public Health Program Roles and Contacts 

Contact Role & Area of Expertise Phone Email 
Mindy Uhle Bureau Chief (515) 499-1395 mindy.uhle@hhs.iowa.gov 
Administrative Support 
Kelly Barge Bureau Planner (515) 724-4209 kelly.barge@hhs.iowa.gov 
Makaela Noel Bureau Secretary (515) 666-9965 makaela.noel@hhs.iowa.gov 
Local Public Health Performance Team 
https://hhs.iowa.gov/public-health/lphs 
Christy Roby Local Public Health Performance Supervisor (515) 304-7096 christy.roby@hhs.iowa.gov 
Regional Community Health Consultants (RCHC) 
Local Public Health Services contract management (LPHSC), BOH and LPH orientation & consultation, and liaison to HHS & 
professional resources 
Diane M. Anderson Contract Manager - LPHS and Private Well Grants (515) 201-9826 dianem.anderson@hhs.iowa.gov 
Heather Bombei Community Health Consultant - Region 1, 

Region 5 (partial) 
(515) 745-4877 heather.bombei@hhs.iowa.gov 

Vacant Community Health Consultant - Region 2, 
Region 6 (partial) 

 

Diane K. Anderson Community Health Consultant - Region 3, 
Region 6 (partial) 

(515) 745-2163 dianek.anderson@hhs.iowa.gov 

Dawn Mouw Community Health Consultant - Region 4, 
Region 5 (partial) 

(515) 745-2368 dawn.mouw@hhs.iowa.gov 

Population Health Advisors 
Population Health, Foundational Capabilities, Progress Reports, 10 Essential Public Health Services, Financial Management and 
Community Health Assessment and Health Improvement Plans (CHA & CHIP) 
Berdette Davis Population Health Advisor (515) 745-2373 berdette.davis@hhs.iowa.gov 
Becky Nowachek Population Health Advisor (515) 201-5435 becky.nowachek@hhs.iowa.gov 
Workforce Development Consultants 
Workforce Development Planning, Core Public Health Competencies, and Succession Planning 
Jessica Wegner Workforce Development Consultant (563) 949-7382 jessica.wegner@hhs.iowa.gov 
Kayleigh Jones Workforce Development Consultant (515) 672-5153 kayleigh.jones@hhs.iowa.gov 
Planning & Performance Consultants 
Strategic Planning, Quality Improvement, and Performance Management 
Preeti (pree, thee) 
Acharya 

Planning & Performance Consultant (515) 672-5159 preeti.acharya@hhs.iowa.gov 

Stephanie Otskey Planning & Performance Consultant (515) 672-5161 stephanie.otskey@hhs.iowa.gov 
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Environmental Health Team 
https://hhs.iowa.gov/public-health/environmental-health 
Chelsea Stevens Environmental Health Section Supervisor (515) 724-3017 chelsea.stevens@hhs.iowa.gov 
Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program 
Kevin Officer Community Health Consultant 

EBL Inspections/Case Management 
(515) 724-3139 kevin.officer@hhs.iowa.gov 

Amanda Beckett Community Health Consultant 
EBL Inspections/Case Management 

(515) 672-5215 amanda.beckett@hhs.iowa.gov 

Swapna Ramasani Statistical Research Analyst 2 - Data Analysis and 
Reporting 

(515) 724-2089 swapna.ramasani@hhs.iowa.gov 

Janet Lobsinger Clerk Specialist - Blood Lead Reporting, CLPPP 
Contracts 

(515) 724-9437 janet.lobsinger@hhs.iowa.gov 

Public Health Tracking Program 
Tim Wickam Epidemiologist Senior 

Environmental Epidemiology, Reportable 
Conditions & Poisonings, Environmental Public 
Health Tracking Program 

(515) 336-2208 tim.wickam@hhs.iowa.gov 

Jaime Moore Epidemiologist - Environmental Public Health 
Tracking Program 

(515) 608-9207 jaime.moore@hhs.iowa.gov 

LeAnn Larson Community Health Consultant (515) 201-9905 leann.larson@hhs.iowa.gov 

Vacant Epidemiologist   

Environmental Health Technical Assistance 
Tammy McKeever Regional EH Consultant 

Contract Management, BOH & EH orientation, 
Bed Bugs, Mold, Boil Advisories 

(515) 672-5155 tammy.mckeever@hhs.iowa.gov 

Shala Llewellyn Regional EH Consultant 
Contract Management, BOH & EH orientation, 
Bed Bugs, Mold, Boil Advisories 

(515) 201-4348 shala.llewellyn@hhs.iowa.gov 

Danielle deNeui   Private Well Grants Coordinator (515) 363-1246 danielle.deneui@hhs.iowa.gov 
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